Australian Capital Territory
Gas Safety Regulation 2001
SL2001-18
made under the
Gas Safety Act 2000
Republication No 9
Effective:  1 September 2006 – 7 December 2006
Republication date: 1 September 2006

as amended by
Gas Safety Amendment Regulations 2002 (No 1) SL2002-30
notified LR 29 October 2002
s 1, s 2 commenced 29 October 2002 (LA s 75)
remainder commenced 1 January 2003 (s 2)
Urban Services (Application of Criminal Code) Amendment
Regulations 2002 SL2003-1 pt 2
notified LR 9 January 2003
s 1, s 2 commenced 9 January 2003 (LA s 75 (1))
pt 2 commenced 10 January 2003 (s 2 (1) (b))
Construction Occupations Legislation Amendment Act 2004
A2004-13 sch 1 pt 1.2, sch 2 pt 2.15
notified LR 26 March 2004
s 1, s 2 commenced 26 March 2004 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 1 pt 1.2, sch 2 pt 2.15 commenced 1 September 2004 (s 2 and see
Construction Occupations (Licensing) Act 2004 A2004-12, s 2 and
CN2004-8)
Criminal Code (Theft, Fraud, Bribery and Related Offences)
Amendment Act 2004 A2004-15 sch 2 pt 2.42
notified LR 26 March 2004
s 1, s 2 commenced 26 March 2004 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 2 pt 2.42 commenced 9 April 2004 (s 2 (1))
Construction Occupations Legislation Amendment Act 2006
A2006-15 sch 1 pt 1.5
notified LR 6 April 2006
s 1, s 2 commenced 6 April 2006 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 1 pt 1.5 commenced 1 September 2006 (s 2 and CN2006-19)
 Endnotes

div 2.1 hdg ins 2002 No 30 s 5
Work declared to be gasfitting work—Act, dict, def gasfitting work, par (c)
s 4B ins 2002 No 30 s 6
 om A2004-13 amdt 2.61
People qualified to do gasfitting work—Act, s 7
s 5 om A2004-13 amdt 2.62
Testing gas connection service
s 7 am 2002 No 30 ss 7-10; A2006-15 amdt 1.30, amdt 1.35
Appliances to be certified safe
s 8 om 2002 No 30 s 11
Testing appliance connection
s 9 am 2002 No 30 ss 12-14; A2006-15 amdt 1.31, amdt 1.35
Certificates of compliance
s 12 am A2006-15 amdt 1.35
Interfering with compliance indicators
s 13 am A2004-13 amdt 2.63, amdt 2.64
False information on compliance indicators
s 14 om A2004-15 amdt 2.94
Unsafe consumer piping system—Act, s 12
s 15 am 2002 No 30 s 15, s 16; A2004-13 amdt 2.67

Compliance indicators—Act, s 25
s 18G ins 2002 No 30 s 18
 am SL2003-1 s 8; A2006-15 amdt 1.35
 Endnotes
Amendment history 4
R9
01/09/06
Gas Safety Regulation 2001
Effective:  01/09/06-07/12/06
page 29
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au
Prescribed circumstances for prohibited appliances—Act, s 28 (4)
s 18H ins 2002 No 30 s 18
 am A2006-15 amdt 1.34
Approved defect tags
s 19 am A2006-19 amdt 1.35
Approved compliance indicator
s 19A ins 2002 No 30 s 19
 am A2006-15 amdt 1.35
Review of decisions